



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0130-0193 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: September 04, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston
Advertised on: 7/24/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 488 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: I-84 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION (PRRP) **Project(s):** 0842(328)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Empire Paving Inc	\$34,677,000.42	100.00%
2	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$35,491,955.00	102.35%
3	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$37,434,260.70	107.95%
4	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$38,674,000.00	111.53%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0130-0193
Letting Date: September 04, 2024
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: I-84 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION (PRRP)

Counties: New Haven
District(s): District 4 - Thomaston
Project(s): 0842(328)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0097773	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0100156	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,650.00000	4,650.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	E-TICKETING PILOT (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101143	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050	0202000	11,125.000	68.00000	756,500.00	103.25000	1,148,656.25	70.00000	778,750.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202100	2,448.000	1.00000	2,448.00	55.00000	134,640.00	74.00000	181,152.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0070	0202315	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	132.00000	132,000.00	130.00000	130,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0202529	7,547.000	3.85000	29,055.95	3.50000	26,414.50	5.50000	41,508.50
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100	0207000	500.000	36.00000	18,000.00	75.50000	37,750.00	35.00000	17,500.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0110	0209001	5,481.000	6.60000	36,174.60	3.25000	17,813.25	12.50000	68,512.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0210821	11,350.000	1.00000	11,350.00	1.00000	11,350.00	1.00000	11,350.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0130	0213100	536.000	120.00000	64,320.00	152.50000	81,740.00	195.00000	104,520.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0140	0219001	2,500.000	6.50000	16,250.00	5.00000	12,500.00	7.00000	17,500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0150	0219011	195.000	190.00000	37,050.00	124.00000	24,180.00	280.00000	54,600.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0160	0304002	1,001.000	122.00000	122,122.00	144.00000	144,144.00	99.00000	99,099.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0170	0305000	12,039.000	60.00000	722,340.00	65.00000	782,535.00	100.00000	1,203,900.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0180	0406124	1,284.000	46.00000	59,064.00	45.00000	57,780.00	125.00000	160,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0190	0406125.20	4,873.000	43.00000	209,539.00	72.00000	350,856.00	135.00000	657,855.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0200	0406158	42,054.000	124.00000	5,214,696.00	132.00000	5,551,128.00	140.00000	5,887,560.00
PMA S0.375		ton						
0210	0406173	24,743.000	121.00000	2,993,903.00	128.00000	3,167,104.00	140.00000	3,464,020.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0220	0406180	840,000.000	1.00000	840,000.00	1.00000	840,000.00	1.00000	840,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0230	0406192	102,299.000	3.75000	383,621.25	4.25000	434,770.75	4.00000	409,196.00
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0406193 487,136.000 ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	7.00000	3,409,952.00	10.05000	4,895,716.80	8.75000	4,262,440.00
0250	0406195 172,854.000 FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.85000	319,779.90	1.85000	319,779.90	1.60000	276,566.40
0260	0406238 85,680.000 NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal ** See Special Provisions **	0.10000	8,568.00	5.00000	428,400.00	8.00000	685,440.00
0270	0406314 200,000.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.49000	98,000.00	0.49000	98,000.00	0.50000	100,000.00
0280	0406315 26,646.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.72000	19,185.12	0.72000	19,185.12	0.80000	21,316.80
0290	0406316 10,150.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.90000	9,135.00	0.90000	9,135.00	0.95000	9,642.50
0300	0406600 64,120.000 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See ton Special Provisions **	6.00000	384,720.00	5.50000	352,660.00	6.00000	384,720.00
0310	0406608 487,136.000 DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVER) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	0.14000	68,199.04	0.07000	34,099.52	0.20000	97,427.20
0320	0406609 1,461,407.000 DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM COMPACTION OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (ROLLER) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	0.14000	204,596.98	0.07000	102,298.49	0.10000	146,140.70
0330	0406999 100,000.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0407001	81,332.000	0.34000	27,652.88	0.48000	39,039.36	0.50000	40,666.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0350	0409001	487,580.000	4.00000	1,950,320.00	3.60000	1,755,288.00	2.85000	1,389,603.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0360	0586601	13.000	1,750.00000	22,750.00	1,800.00000	23,400.00	1,600.00000	20,800.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0586620	177.000	1,750.00000	309,750.00	1,800.00000	318,600.00	1,900.00000	336,300.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0586630	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0390	0586651	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.						
0400	0586740	2.000	1,450.00000	2,900.00	575.00000	1,150.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0410	0586750	13.000	550.00000	7,150.00	575.00000	7,475.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420	0586760	177.000	550.00000	97,350.00	575.00000	101,775.00	800.00000	141,600.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0430	0586770	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	575.00000	1,725.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0440	0586780	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	1,475.00000	1,475.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0450	0601733.40	41.000	1,200.00000	49,200.00	1,300.00000	53,300.00	1,800.00000	73,800.00
	CLASS PCC03340	c.y.						
0460	0603801	288.000	480.00000	138,240.00	600.00000	172,800.00	500.00000	144,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.						
0470	0653001	195.000	350.00000	68,250.00	635.00000	123,825.00	900.00000	175,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480	0811001	3,033.000	75.50000	228,991.50	80.00000	242,640.00	70.00000	212,310.00
CONCRETE CURBING		I.f.						
0490	0815093	3,651.000	11.20000	40,891.20	8.00000	29,208.00	10.00000	36,510.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB		I.f.						
0510	0822100.01	6,085.000	140.00000	851,900.00	160.00000	973,600.00	36.00000	219,060.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		I.f.						
0520	0822101.01	6,085.000	1.00000	6,085.00	9.25000	56,286.25	16.00000	97,360.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		I.f.						
0530	0910031	8.000	4,500.00000	36,000.00	5,500.00000	44,000.00	6,900.00000	55,200.00
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT		ea.						
0540	0910300	98,431.000	25.95000	2,554,284.45	29.00000	2,854,499.00	31.00000	3,051,361.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		I.f.						
0550	0910310	1,449.000	42.00000	60,858.00	32.00000	46,368.00	48.00000	69,552.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)		I.f.						
0560	0911142	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,175.00000	3,175.00
MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I		ea.						
0570	0911912	15.000	2,800.00000	42,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00	2,600.00000	39,000.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE		ea.						
0580	0911923	78.000	1,675.00000	130,650.00	2,000.00000	156,000.00	2,400.00000	187,200.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0590	0912499	35,366.000	2.50000	88,415.00	5.00000	176,830.00	4.50000	159,147.00
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL		I.f.						
0600	0912503	58,161.000	2.50000	145,402.50	7.00000	407,127.00	6.50000	378,046.50
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0610	0917010	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00	1.00000	75,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0922500	1,998.000	110.00000	219,780.00	96.00000	191,808.00	105.00000	209,790.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0630	0939001	150.000	250.00000	37,500.00	265.00000	39,750.00	235.00000	35,250.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0640	0944000	22,831.000	9.00000	205,479.00	13.00000	296,803.00	18.00000	410,958.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0650	0950005	22,831.000	1.50000	34,246.50	1.33000	30,365.23	1.50000	34,246.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0660	0952001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,681.00000	60,681.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	0969030	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969053	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	778,250.00000	778,250.00	421,000.00000	421,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690	0969064	21.000	6,000.00000	126,000.00	5,850.00000	122,850.00	10,000.00000	210,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0700	0970006	28,800.000	1.00000	28,800.00	1.00000	28,800.00	1.00000	28,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0710	0970007	320.000	70.00000	22,400.00	85.00000	27,200.00	76.00000	24,320.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0720	0971001	(1.000)	2,820,000.00000	2,820,000.00	1,316,810.00000	1,316,810.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0730	0975004	(1.000)	3,400,000.00000	3,400,000.00	2,010,708.18000	2,010,708.18	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0740	0976002	485.000	0.85000	412.25	1.25000	606.25	1.50000	727.50
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0750	0978002	125.000	85.00000	10,625.00	90.00000	11,250.00	95.00000	11,875.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0760	0979003	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	150.00000	4,500.00	190.00000	5,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0770	0980020	(1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	119,999.22000	119,999.22	88,000.00000	88,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0780	0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0790	1001001	260.000	38.90000	10,114.00	38.90000	10,114.00	43.00000	11,180.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0800	1001004	1.000	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00	435.00000	435.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0810	1003925	86.000	245.00000	21,070.00	245.00000	21,070.00	275.00000	23,650.00
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0820	1005602	101.000	495.00000	49,995.00	495.00000	49,995.00	540.00000	54,540.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1006001	5.000	3,625.00000	18,125.00	3,625.00000	18,125.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	1006151	5.000	1,620.00000	8,100.00	1,620.00000	8,100.00	1,750.00000	8,750.00
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1008128	400.000	14.25000	5,700.00	14.25000	5,700.00	15.50000	6,200.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	1008908	270.000	6.05000	1,633.50	6.05000	1,633.50	7.00000	1,890.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0870	1009503	2.000	720.00000	1,440.00	720.00000	1,440.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1010060	30.000	385.00000	11,550.00	385.00000	11,550.00	420.00000	12,600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1012031	2,050.000	5.10000	10,455.00	5.10000	10,455.00	5.60000	11,480.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0900	1014403	27.000	525.00000	14,175.00	525.00000	14,175.00	575.00000	15,525.00
	CABLE SPLICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1015001	700.000	1.65000	1,155.00	1.65000	1,155.00	1.80000	1,260.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0920	1017001	1.000	21,400.00000	21,400.00	21,400.00000	21,400.00	23,300.00000	23,300.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.						
0930	1017052	2.000	8,800.00000	17,600.00	8,800.00000	17,600.00	9,600.00000	19,200.00
	REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1020042	(1.000)	13,900.00000	13,900.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00	15,200.00000	15,200.00
	MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0950	1106001	1.000	1,610.00000	1,610.00	1,610.00000	1,610.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1106003	1.000	1,225.00000	1,225.00	1,225.00000	1,225.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0970	1107011	2.000	1,010.00000	2,020.00	1,010.00000	2,020.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0980	1108163	3.000	4,100.00000	12,300.00	4,100.00000	12,300.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1111201	(1.000)	16,300.00000	16,300.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	1111202	(1.000)	6,800.00000	6,800.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1010	1111401	1.000	883.00000	883.00	883.00000	883.00	970.00000	970.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.						
1020	1111451	70.000	48.00000	3,360.00	48.00000	3,360.00	52.00000	3,640.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.						
1030	1112286	4.000	6,494.00000	25,976.00	6,449.00000	25,796.00	7,100.00000	28,400.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1040	1112287	2.000	21,500.00000	43,000.00	21,500.00000	43,000.00	24,000.00000	48,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	1113103	280.000	6.10000	1,708.00	6.10000	1,708.00	6.70000	1,876.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1060	1113725	575.000	4.30000	2,472.50	4.30000	2,472.50	4.70000	2,702.50
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1070	1118012	(1.000)	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1080	1130010	485.000	30.00000	14,550.00	46.50000	22,552.50	120.00000	58,200.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1090	1131002	485.000	65.00000	31,525.00	85.00000	41,225.00	166.00000	80,510.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1100	1203109	36.000	5,900.00000	212,400.00	5,600.00000	201,600.00	6,300.00000	226,800.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
1110	1203110	190.000	310.94000	59,078.60	350.00000	66,500.00	330.00000	62,700.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	v.f.						
1120	1204247	1.000	3,125.00000	3,125.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1205201	550.000	116.25000	63,937.50	120.00000	66,000.00	125.00000	68,750.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1140	1205202	150.000	116.25000	17,437.50	120.00000	18,000.00	125.00000	18,750.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1150	1205203	10.000	118.75000	1,187.50	120.00000	1,200.00	240.00000	2,400.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1160	1206011	(1.000)	14,046.25000	14,046.25	16,150.00000	16,150.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	LS						
1170	1206013	(1.000)	35,437.50000	35,437.50	40,950.00000	40,950.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
1180	1206023	(1.000)	5,110.00000	5,110.00	5,110.00000	5,110.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1190	1207041	5,611.000	23.50000	131,858.50	23.50000	131,858.50	25.00000	140,275.00
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1200	1208931	830.000	57.00000	47,310.00	57.00000	47,310.00	60.00000	49,800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1210	1208937 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	3,460.000 s.f.	57.00000 197,220.00	57.00000 197,220.00	60.00000 207,600.00		
1220	1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	103,600.000 l.f.	0.29000 30,044.00	0.36000 37,296.00	0.50000 51,800.00		
1230	1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	105,800.000 l.f.	0.29000 30,682.00	0.36000 38,088.00	0.50000 52,900.00		
1240	1209126 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	26,646.000 l.f.	0.29000 7,727.34	0.41000 10,924.86	0.35000 9,326.10		
1250	1209128 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	10,150.000 l.f.	0.34000 3,451.00	0.42000 4,263.00	0.36000 3,654.00		
1260	1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	3,961.000 s.f.	1.49000 5,901.89	1.75000 6,931.75	1.60000 6,337.60		
1270	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	3,710.000 s.f.	5.25000 19,477.50	5.25000 19,477.50	5.60000 20,776.00		
1280	1210110 4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	100,000.000 l.f.	1.00000 100,000.00	1.00000 100,000.00	1.05000 105,000.00		
1290	1210111 4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	100,000.000 l.f.	1.00000 100,000.00	1.00000 100,000.00	1.05000 105,000.00		
1300	1210113 6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	26,646.000 l.f.	1.32000 35,172.72	1.32000 35,172.72	1.40000 37,304.40		
1310	1210115 8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	10,150.000 l.f.	1.75000 17,762.50	1.75000 17,762.50	1.90000 19,285.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1320	1211001	5,000.000	1.18000	5,900.00	1.18000	5,900.00	1.30000	6,500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1330	1220027	4,250.000	33.00000	140,250.00	12.00000	51,000.00	43.00000	182,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1340	1802210.02	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	360.00000	4,320.00	460.00000	5,520.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1350	1802210.04	11.000	450.00000	4,950.00	380.00000	4,180.00	460.00000	5,060.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1360	1802210.07	7.000	450.00000	3,150.00	390.00000	2,730.00	465.00000	3,255.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802210.14	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	450.00000	5,400.00	475.00000	5,700.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1802210.21	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	475.00000	2,850.00	485.00000	2,910.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1390	1803324	2.000	11,500.00000	23,000.00	10,500.00000	21,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.						
1400	1806202	1,005.000	120.00000	120,600.00	180.00000	180,900.00	200.00000	201,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1410	1806226	1,005.000	145.00000	145,725.00	185.00000	185,925.00	175.00000	175,875.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1450	0406172	17.000	1,000.00000	17,000.00	655.00000	11,135.00	770.00000	13,090.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
1460	0601047	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	ENDBLOCK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1470	0821401	2,048.000	212.00000	434,176.00	248.00000	507,904.00	240.00000	491,520.00
	SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (20" x 42")	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1480	0821402 2,039.000 SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (28" x 42") l.f.	233.00000	475,087.00	274.00000	558,686.00	250.00000	509,750.00
1490	0945005 20.000 WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** lb.	400.00000	8,000.00	646.33000	12,926.60	685.00000	13,700.00
1500	0950040 3,100.000 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	2.00000	6,200.00	1.61000	4,991.00	1.70000	5,270.00
1510	0974000 22.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	500.00000	11,000.00	1,100.00000	24,200.00	135.00000	2,970.00
Section Totals:		\$34,677,000.42		\$35,491,955.00		\$37,434,260.70	
Contract Totals		\$34,677,000.42		\$35,491,955.00		\$37,434,260.70	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0097773 500.000 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	500.00				
0020	0100156 (1.000) E-TICKETING PILOT (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0030	0101143 25,000.000 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	25,000.00				
0040	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050 0202000	11,125.000	40.00000	445,000.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060 0202100	2,448.000	225.00000	550,800.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0070 0202315	1,000.000	75.00000	75,000.00				
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090 0202529	7,547.000	4.00000	30,188.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100 0207000	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00				
BORROW	c.y.						
0110 0209001	5,481.000	8.00000	43,848.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120 0210821	11,350.000	1.00000	11,350.00				
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130 0213100	536.000	100.00000	53,600.00				
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140 0219001	2,500.000	7.00000	17,500.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150 0219011	195.000	200.00000	39,000.00				
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160 0304002	1,001.000	150.00000	150,150.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170 0305000	12,039.000	75.00000	902,925.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0180 0406124	1,284.000	125.00000	160,500.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0190 0406125.20	4,873.000	83.00000	404,459.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0200 0406158	42,054.000	133.00000	5,593,182.00				
PMA S0.375	ton						
0210 0406173	24,743.000	145.00000	3,587,735.00				
HMA S0.25	ton						
0220 0406180	840,000.000	1.00000	840,000.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230 0406192	102,299.000	4.50000	460,345.50				
POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0240 0406193	487,136.000	10.00000	4,871,360.00				
ULTRA-THIN BONDED PMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250 0406195	172,854.000	1.85000	319,779.90				
FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260 0406238	85,680.000	11.90000	1,019,592.00				
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0270 0406314	200,000.000	0.50000	100,000.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280 0406315	26,646.000	0.70000	18,652.20				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290 0406316	10,150.000	0.90000	9,135.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	.			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0300 0406600	64,120.000	5.47000	350,736.40				
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0310 0406608	487,136.000	0.05000	24,356.80				
DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM PLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVER) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320 0406609	1,461,407.000	0.05000	73,070.35				
DOCUMENTATION OF UNIFORM COMPACTION OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (ROLLER) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330 0406999	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340 0407001	81,332.000	0.50000	40,666.00				
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0350 0409001	487,580.000	5.00000	2,437,900.00				
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0360 0586601	13.000	1,500.00000	19,500.00				
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370 0586620	177.000	1,500.00000	265,500.00				
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380 0586630	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00				
RESET TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0390 0586651	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.						
0400 0586740	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0410 0586750	13.000	800.00000	10,400.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420	0586760	177.000	800.00000	141,600.00				
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0430	0586770	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00				
	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0440	0586780	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0450	0601733.40	41.000	1,500.00000	61,500.00				
	CLASS PCC03340	c.y.						
0460	0603801	288.000	500.00000	144,000.00				
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.						
0470	0653001	195.000	450.00000	87,750.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0480	0811001	3,033.000	50.00000	151,650.00				
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0490	0815093	3,651.000	7.00000	25,557.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.						
0510	0822100.01	6,085.000	70.00000	425,950.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0520	0822101.01	6,085.000	5.00000	30,425.00				
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0530	0910031	8.000	4,500.00000	36,000.00				
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0540	0910300	98,431.000	26.00000	2,559,206.00				
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0550	0910310	1,449.000	42.00000	60,858.00				
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
0560	0911142	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	0911912	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00				
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0580	0911923	78.000	1,700.00000	132,600.00				
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0590	0912499	35,366.000	3.00000	106,098.00				
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0600	0912503	58,161.000	3.00000	174,483.00				
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0610	0917010	75,000.000	1.00000	75,000.00				
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0620	0922500	1,998.000	120.00000	239,760.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0630	0939001	150.000	1.00000	150.00				
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0640	0944000	22,831.000	10.00000	228,310.00				
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0650	0950005	22,831.000	1.30000	29,680.30				
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0660	0952001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	0969030	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969053	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00				
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690	0969064	21.000	5,000.00000	105,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0700 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	28,800.000 est.	1.00000	28,800.00				
0710 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	320.000 hr	1.00000	320.00				
0720 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,700,725.75000	2,700,725.75				
0730 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	3,640,000.00000	3,640,000.00				
0740 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	485.000 day	1.00000	485.00				
0750 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	125.000 ea.	80.00000	10,000.00				
0760 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	30.000 ea.	200.00000	6,000.00				
0770 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	390,000.00000	390,000.00				
0780 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	100.000 ea.	45.00000	4,500.00				
0790 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	260.000 l.f.	100.00000	26,000.00				
0800 1001004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	1.000 c.y.	400.00000	400.00				
0810 1003925 REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	86.000 ea.	245.00000	21,070.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0820	1005602	101.000	500.00000	50,500.00				
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1006001	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00				
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE - LED (PENDANT MOUNTED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	1006151	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1008128	400.000	15.00000	6,000.00				
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0860	1008908	270.000	6.00000	1,620.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0870	1009503	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
	16" X 14" X 6" NEMA 4X NON-METALLIC JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1010060	30.000	400.00000	12,000.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1012031	2,050.000	5.00000	10,250.00				
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0900	1014403	27.000	525.00000	14,175.00				
	CABLE SPLICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1015001	700.000	2.00000	1,400.00				
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0920	1017001	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0930	1017052	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00			
	REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0940	1020042	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0950	1106001	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0960	1106003	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0970	1107011	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0980	1108163	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00			
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0990	1111201	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1000	1111202	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1010	1111401	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00			
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.					
1020	1111451	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00			
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.					
1030	1112286	4.000	7,000.00000	28,000.00			
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1040 1112287	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00				
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050 1113103	280.000	6.00000	1,680.00				
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1060 1113725	575.000	4.00000	2,300.00				
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1070 1118012	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1080 1130010	485.000	50.00000	24,250.00				
ARROW BOARD	day						
1090 1131002	485.000	50.00000	24,250.00				
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1100 1203109	36.000	6,000.00000	216,000.00				
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
1110 1203110	190.000	310.00000	58,900.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	v.f.						
1120 1204247	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130 1205201	550.000	120.00000	66,000.00				
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1140 1205202	150.000	120.00000	18,000.00				
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1150 1205203	10.000	225.00000	2,250.00				
TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1160	1206011	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	LS						
1170	1206013	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
1180	1206023	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1190	1207041	5,611.000	24.00000	134,664.00				
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1200	1208931	830.000	60.00000	49,800.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1210	1208937	3,460.000	60.00000	207,600.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1220	1209114	103,600.000	0.30000	31,080.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1230	1209124	105,800.000	0.30000	31,740.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1240	1209126	26,646.000	0.30000	7,993.80				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1250	1209128	10,150.000	0.30000	3,045.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
1260	1209131	3,961.000	1.50000	5,941.50				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1270	1210105	3,710.000	5.25000	19,477.50				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1280	1210110	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00				
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1290	1210111	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00				
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1300	1210113	26,646.000	1.50000	39,969.00				
	6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1310	1210115	10,150.000	2.00000	20,300.00				
	8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1320	1211001	5,000.000	1.20000	6,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1330	1220027	4,250.000	50.00000	212,500.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1340	1802210.02	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1350	1802210.04	11.000	600.00000	6,600.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1360	1802210.07	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1370	1802210.14	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1380	1802210.21	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1390	1803324	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00				
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.						
1400	1806202	1,005.000	125.00000	125,625.00				
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1410	1806226	1,005.000	125.00000	125,625.00				
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1450	0406172	17.000	600.00000	10,200.00				
	HMA S0.375	ton						
1460	0601047	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
	ENDBLOCK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1470	0821401	2,048.000	265.00000	542,720.00				
	SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (20" x 42")	l.f.						
1480	0821402	2,039.000	265.00000	540,335.00				
	SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (28" x 42")	l.f.						
1490	0945005	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00				
	WILDFLOWER ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
1500	0950040	3,100.000	2.00000	6,200.00				
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1510	0974000	22.000	300.00000	6,600.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
Section Totals:				\$38,674,000.00				

Contract Totals

\$38,674,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum